
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations 
 

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. 
City Engineer

 
 

          
 
 
November 16, 2022 
 
 

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
 Public Works and Services Committee  
 
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation 
  
RE: Change Order No 1, Contract 2022084 Parks Asphalt Paving, D.K. 

Contractors, Inc. Contractor 
 
We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract extending the completion date.   
 
The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 0543-22 of August 16, 2022 with a 
completion date of December 31, 2022.  This Change Order No. 1 extends the completion date 
to May 31, 2023. 
 
There is no fiscal impact with Change Order No. 1. 
 
 


